
To Open a Government ITI


142 Smt. Naina Singh Chautala, M.L.A.: Will the Skill Development and Industrial

        Training Minister be pleased to state -

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to open any Government Industrial training Institute in village Chiriya of Badhra

Assembly Constituency; and

       (b) if so, the time by which the said Institution is likely to be opened ?


Answer:   Mool Chand Sharma, Skill Development and Industrial Training

Minister, Haryana.


                (a) No, Sir.

                (b) Question does not arise.
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